Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Fluid Dynamics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: Fluid Dynamics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 204 DeKalb Pike City: Lansdale State: Pennsylvania						
Citizenship (see guidelines) Colorado	Country: USA Zip: 19446						
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2004	Association Citizenship						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	· —						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Other Citizenship						
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic N/A representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "DYNASTAT"	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,911,091 Additional sheet(s) attached?						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Trastram R. Fall, III, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP Tenth Floor Street Address: 2000 Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:						
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (215) 299–2016 Fax Number: (215) 299–2150 **Fa11@fovrothschild.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1943</u> Authorized User Name <u>Tristram</u> R. Fall, II						
Email Address: tfall@foxrothschild.com	- Charlet Add Halle						
9. Signature: Signature							
Tristram R. Fall, III Total number of pages including cover (
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RaghtFax

9/9/04 5:42 PAGE 003/008

Fax Server

08/26/2004 700110144

Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 05/04) CMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TO-1594 (Rev. 05/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Affection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Off					
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the naw address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ips) Additional names, addresses, or chizenship ettached? IXT No					
Fluid Dynamics, Inc.	Name: Fluid Dynamics, Inc.					
individual(s) Association	Internal Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 204 DeKe1b P1kc					
□ Corporation-State	Chy: Lausdale					
Citizanship (see guidelines) Coloxedo	State: Penngylvania					
	Country: USA Zip: 19446					
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2004	Association Citizenship					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Partnership Chizenship					
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Chizenship If assignee is not denticated in the United States, a domestic N/A					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	identification or description of the Trademark. 2. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,911,091					
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "DYNASTAY"	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Fcx Rothschild LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Tenth Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City. Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:					
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (215) 299-2016	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: <u>(215)</u> 299-2150	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1943</u>					
EmailAddress: tfall@foxrothschild.com	Authorized User Name Cara Levy Braslow					
9. Signature:	8/26/04					
Signature	Date					
Care Levy Braslow Name of Person Siming	Total number of pages industries pover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 366-5996, or mailed to: 3664 Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, WA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941**FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., a Colorado corporation with an address of 6595 Odell Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns unto FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of P.O. Box 247, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, and its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, service marks and trade names, including but not limited to any and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

U.S. Trademark Registration:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
"DYNASTAT"	1,911,091	08/15/1995	007

Unregistered Marks/Names:

- "DYNADISK"
- "DYNADISC"
- DYNABLEND"
- DYNAJET
- "DYNARATE"
- "DYNADOSE"
- "BUILT FIRST TO LAST"
- "POLYMER + WATER"
- "MICROBLEND"

Also transferred to Assignee are:

- Variations of any of the registered or unregistered trademarks and/or trade names listed hereinabove.
- All other registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names used and owned by Assignor in connection with its products as of the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0273

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks, service marks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignce's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to transfer to Assignee any and all certificates of registration with respect thereto.

Executed this 18th day of August, 2004 at __Rockford

Illinois

FLUID DYNAMICS, INC.

Duly Authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0274

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this August, 2004, personally appeared ROBERT J. WIMMER, who, having been by me duly sworm and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the president of FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, that he executed said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so, FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

My commission expires: 13/1/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0275

FOX • ROTHSCHILD LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2000 MARKET STREET, TENTH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-3291 VOICE: (215)299-2000 FAX: (215) 299-2150

DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2004

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET						
TO: Mail Stop As Recordation S		COMPANY: US Patent and Trade	emark Office	FAX NUMBER: 703-306-5995	PHONE NUMBER: 703-308-9723	
FROM: Tristram R. P	all, III	PHONE NUMBER (215) 299-2016	: EMAIL: tfall@foxrothschil	d.com	BILLING NUMBER: 504	
NUMBER O	F PAGES:	CHARGE FILE #: 70237-00016	PRIORITY: REGULAR		LOG NUMBER:	
))	PLEASE	F YOU DO NOT RE CALL (215) 299-(21: GINAL DOCUMENT	5) 299-2102 AS S	OON AS POSSIBL	E.	
□urgent	☑FOR REVIEW	□ PLEASE COMMEN	NT DPLEASE F	REPLY FOR Y	OUR INFORMATION	
NOTES/COMN	IENTS.					

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US TRADEMARK DDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU. TRADEMARK

ŘĔĊŎŔĎĔĎ: 08126/2004

REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0276